37MW HFO MAN B&W 12V48/60
Power Plant
USP&E 37MW MAN B&W 12V48/60 Power Plant  Page 1
Technical Description
No. Specification Engine 1 Engine 2 Engine 3
 Engine Details
1 Make MAN B&W Diesel
Augsberg,

HFO Feed Pump Motor
IMO SCREW PUMP
Type Designation
ACP038 NI NVBP, Sr. No.: 415083
Alfa Laval 1762164-01
Make: ABB, M. No. 7024779/80/81
Type: M2AA100LA
3Ph, 50Hz, 415V, 4.0A, 1430RPM, 2.2 kW, Y
Connection, Cos ϴ 0.85
Diesel Ring Main Pump Motor
Make: KRAL SCREW PUMP
Type: KV 450 2A1A NR. D2251S
Liters/Min 370
N. 1450RPM
Pressure 5 bar
Rate of flow: 10mm2/sec
Make ACE, M. No.: 06910016H/06910017H
Type: AM160 MZ A404
3Ph, 50Hz, ∆/Y400/690±10% Volts, 11kW,
22.5/12.9A, IP-55, 1460RPM, Cosϴ 0.82, Th clf(B)
60Hz, ∆460±10%, 12.5kW, 21.5A, 1760RPM
Cos ϴ 0.84
50Hz – 380--655 --725V
60Hz – 440--480V
Protector type: PTC 160
Release Temp: 1550C
Ready Temp: 1450C
HFO Ring Main Pump Motor
Make: KRAL SCREW PUMP
Type: KV-370-BAC, 0077776
Sr No. 215423/2008
TMTN-10
Max C – 180C
Pressure 5 bar
Make: KRAL SCREW PUMP
Type: KV-370-3A-2A, No. 2249S
Q. 356 L/Min
N. 1450RPM
Max C – 180C
Pressure 5 bar
Rate of flow: 380mm2/sec
Make ACE, M. No.: 06910024H/08912009H
Type: AM160 MZ A404
3Ph, 50Hz, ∆/Y400/690±10% Volts, 11kW,
22.5/12.9A, IP-55, 1460RPM, Cosϴ 0.82, Th clf(B)
60Hz, ∆460±10%, 12.5kW, 21.5A, 1760RPM
Cos ϴ 0.84
Make: ABB, M. No.: 993053/5/0
Type: M2AA 160M4, 3Ph, 50Hz, 415V, 21.5A,
1440RPM, 11.5kW, ∆ Connection, Cos ϴ 0.85
50Hz – 380--655 --725V
60Hz – 440--480V
Protector type: PTC 160
Release Temp: 1550C
Ready Temp: 1450C
Re-Circulation Pump Boiler 1 & 2 Motor
Pump Type: 180X50 UCWM-16
Sr. No. 971353/354/355/356
W/O No. KEPL/IND 647
Make: KIRLOSKAR-PRIMO
Frame: 132B
Type: M2AA 160M4
USP&E 37MW MAN B&W 12V48/60 Power Plant  Page 8
Equipment Details Motor Details
P. Item No. HJG 3000030
H. 30m, Driver 5.5kW, F: 45m3/hr, N. 2900RPM
Make: KIROLSKAR EBARA PUMP LTD
3Ph, 50Hz, 415V±10%, 10.2A, 2900RPM, 5.5kW
Feed Pump Motor
Type: 50X40 SMSS12M
Pump No. 971227 IND/616, 971228 IND/616
H. 300m, Drivers 37kW, Speed. 2955RPM
Make: KIROLSKAR